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Rel E.C. No. 67/SEIAA,KLI7904/2012 dt. 23-05-2013 r.w. order of even ro. dt.
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I. ABOUT THE PROPONENT 
 

M/s Cochin Blue Metal Industries Pvt. Ltd. possesses a quarry project in 

Ramapuram Village, Ramapuram Panchayath, Meenachil Taluk, Kottayam District, 

Kerala state.   

 

State level Environment Impact Assessment Authority Kerala (SEIAA Kerala) 

accorded Environmental Clearance No. 67/SEIAA/KL/7904/2012 dated 23.05.2013 to 

the quarry project in Ramapuram Village, Ramapuram Panchayath, Meenachil Taluk, 

Kottayam District, Kerala managed by M/s Cochin Blue Metal Industries Pvt. Ltd.  On 

expiry of the validity period of Environmental Clearance, an extension of validity for 

another period of five years was granted by SEIAA Kerala vide proceedings No. 

67/SEIAA/KL/7904/2012 dated 17.03.2018 [Annexure 1 (Pages A1-A2)]. 

 

M/s Cochin Blue Metal Industries Pvt. Ltd. is a company registered with CIN No. 

U14200KL2008PTC022264 controlled and managed by Mr. Clement K. Jose, Director, 

M/s Cochin Blue Metal Industries Pvt. Ltd., P.O. Methiri, Kottayam – 686576; Tel. No. 

0482-2244311; Mob. No. 09446006474; Fax No. 0487-2421801; E-mail: 

cochinbluemetals@gmail.com. 

 

Among the conditions specified in the said Environmental Clearance (EC), it is 

mandatory to file six-monthly compliance report(s). This report is in compliance of it 

and the twenty fifth report in its series. 

 

II. ABOUT THE PROJECT 

a. Project category: 

The project comes under the Category B, Activity 1(a) of Schedule of EIA 

Notification 2006 and subsequent amendments. 
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b. Project location: 

Sy. Nos. 1/3, 1/4, 1/5, 1/7, 8/2, 8/4, 9/1, 9/2, 9/3, 9/7, 8/3 and 8/2-1 at 

Ramapuram Village, Ramapuram Panchayath, Meenachil Taluk, Kottayam 

District, Kerala. The proposed project site falls within 90 50’ 38.4944” N to 90 50’ 

48.9527” N and 760 38’ 0.5663” E to 760 38’ 9.0562” E. 

 

c. Project extent and activity: 

The project is for quarrying of 2,94,000 TPA of building granite stone from an 

area of 4.8910 hectares of land located as specified above.   

 

d. Project description: 

The proposed project does not involve any underground mining activities.  The 

mining is done by open cast semi-mechanized method.  At the end of life of 

mine, the reclaimed area will be suitably planted.  The sewage of 1 KLD 

generated from the mine office is diverted to the septic tank followed by soak 

pit. The daily water requirement of 5 KLD is met from storm water reservoir and 

/ or well.  
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III. REPORT OF COMPLIANCE 
 

A. SPECIFIC CONDITIONS 
 

Item 
No. 

Stipulations in EC Status of Compliance Remarks 

S1  

During the excavation, leveling 

and site development works, 

the site should be sprinkled 

with water at regular intervals 

to ensure that all the rock 

benches and ledges and 

quarry access roads are kept 

damp at all times. 

Sprinklers and aerial sprayers are used at regular intervals 
within the project site in order to ensure that all the rock 
benches and ledges and quarry access roads are kept damp 
at all times. Tanker lorries with sprinklers also ply within the 
project site at regular intervals to sprinkle water to contain 
dust emissions. Further, water is sprinkled with hoses also at 
regular intervals within the project site.   

Plate S.1 – Lorry with 
sprinklers (Page 25) 

S2  

All the rainwater falling in the 

area should be collected in the 

storm water storage tank. 

Provision is made for collection and storage of rainwater in 
storm water storage tank(s) and pond(s).  

Plate S.2 – Rainwater 
storage area (Page 27) 

S3  

All the roads under the control 

of the proponent should be 

tarred. 

All the roads under the control of the proponent are tarred. 
Plate S.3 – Tarred internal 
road (Page 29) 

S4  
Delay detonator should be 

used. 
Delay detonator is used.    
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B. GENERAL CONDITIONS 

Item 

No. 
Stipulations in EC Status of Compliance Remarks 

G1  

Rain water harvesting to collect 

and utilize the entire water 

falling in land area should be 

provided. 

Provision is made for collection and storage of rainwater 

in storm water storage tank(s) and pond(s). 

Plate S.2 – Rainwater storage 

area (Page 27) 

G2  

Environment Monitoring Cell as 

agreed under the affidavit filed 

by the proponent should be 

formed and made functional. 

Environment Monitoring Cell constituted is functional 

and meets regularly.  
 

G3  

Suitable avenue trees should be 

planted along either side of the 

tarred road and open parking 

areas, if any, inclusive of 

approach road and internal 

roads. 

Avenue trees are present along either side of the tarred 

road and open parking areas inclusive of approach road 

and internal roads.  Saplings of coconut trees are also 

grown on the sides of the internal road near the 

entrance of the project site. 

Plate G.3 – Avenue trees (Page 

31) 

G4  

The project shall incorporate 

devices for solar energy 

generation and utilization 

wherever possible. 

Solar street lamps are installed within the project site. 
Plate G.4 – Solar street lamp 
(Page 33) 

G5  

Sprinklers shall be installed and 

used in the project site to 

contain dust emissions. 

In order to contain dust emissions, trucks with sprinklers 

ply within the project site for sprinkling water at regular 

intervals.  Sprinklers and aerial sprayers are also used at 

regular intervals.  

Plate S.1 – Lorry with 

sprinklers (Page 25) 
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G6  

The eco-restoration plan 

submitted with the proposal 

should be fully implemented. 

Eco-restoration plan shall be fully implemented at the 

time of mine closure.  
 

G7  

At least 10 percent out of the 

total excavated pit area should 

be retained as water storage 

areas and the remaining area 

should be reclaimed with 

stacked dumpings and 

overburden and planted with 

indigenous plant species that 

are eco-friendly. 

At the time of the closure of the mine, it shall be 

ensured that the directions contained are scrupulously 

followed. 

 

G8  

Corporate Social Responsibility 

agreed upon by the proponent 

should be implemented. 

Corporate Social Responsibility agreed upon is being 

implemented without fail.  An amount of Rs. 5,85,289- 

has been spent towards CSR for various activities for the 

period from April to September 2025, the details of 

which are attached as Annexure G.8. 

Annexure G.8 – Details of 

amount spent towards CSR for 

the period from April to 

September 2025 (Pages A3-A6) 

G9  

 

Barbed metal wire fencing 

around the mining area shall be 

provided with a height of not 

less than 5 ft so that falling of 

animals / human / belongings / 

dumping of garbages etc. does 

not happen. 

Barbed metal wire fencing around the mining area with 

a height of not less than 5 feet is provided. 
 

G10  
Warning alarms indicating the 

time of blasting (to be done at 

Warning alarms indicating the time of blasting is 

arranged.   
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specific timings) has to be 

arranged as per stipulations of 

Explosive Department. 

G11  

Blasting should be done in a 

controlled manner as specified 

by the regulations of Explosives 

Department or any other 

concerned agency.   

The direction contained is being followed scrupulously.   

G12  

Access roads to the quarry shall 
be tarred to contain dust 
emissions that may arise during 
transportation of materials. 

Access roads to the quarry site are tarred. 
Plate G.12 – Tarred access 
road (Page 35) 

G13  

Overburden materials should be 

managed within the site and the 

old quarries, if any, should be 

reclaimed and restored. 

Overburden is stacked in pre-determined site specified 

for the purpose within the project site. 
 

G14  

Height of benches should not 

exceed 5 m and width should 

not be less than 5 m. 

The height and width of benches is maintained as 5 m x 

5 m. 
 

G15  

Mats to reduce fly rock blast to 

a maximum of 15 PPV should 

be provided. 

Mats are used to reduce fly rock blast.  

G16  

Mining depth should not 

exceed beyond 40 m, unless 

otherwise specified or not 

below the level of nearest 

stream bed, whichever is less. 

Being complied with.  
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G17  

No mining operations should 

be carried out at places having 

a slope greater than 45°. 

It shall be ensured that no mining is carried out at 

places having a slope greater than 45°, if any. 
 

G18  

Acoustic enclosures should 

have been provided to reduce 

sound amplifications in addition 

to the provisions of green belt 

and hollow brick envelop for 

crushers so that the noise level 

is kept within prescribed 

standards given by 

CPCB/KSPCB. 

Acoustic enclosures are provided for the crusher unit to 

reduce sound amplifications in addition to the 

provisions of green belt and hollow brick envelop for 

crushers so that the noise level is kept within prescribed 

standards given by KSPCB. 

Plate G.18 – Acoustic 

enclosure (Page 37) 

G19  

The workers on the site should 

be provided with the required 

protective equipment such as 

ear muffs, helmet, etc. 

The workers on the site are provided with the required 

protective equipments such as ear muffs, helmets, etc. 
 

G20  

Assurance in the form of 

affidavit should be given to 

SEIAA that eco-restoration 

including the mine closure plan 

shall be done at the own cost of 

the project proponent. 

Affidavit was submitted to SEIAA.  

G21  

Assurance in the form of 

affidavit should be given to 

SEIAA that only a maximum of 

10 percent of the total mined 

area shall be retained as water 

Affidavit was submitted to SEIAA.  
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body, which shall be lined 

properly and further provided 

with protective wall to prevent 

accidents.   

G22  

Garland drains to be provided 

in the lower slopes around the 

core area to channelize storm 

water. 

Garland drains are provided to channelize storm water. Plate G.22 – Garland drain 
(Page 39) 

G23  

Debris/ silt traps to be provided 

to prevent entry of dust and 

quarry wastes entering the main 

streams. 

The debris is allowed to settle in sedimentation pond/ 

settling tanks provided with debris/ silt traps before 

being let out to main streams. 

 

G24  

All other statutory clearances 

should have been obtained, as 

applicable, by project 

proponents from the respective 

competent authorities including 

that for blasting and storage of 

explosives. 

Clearances are obtained from : 

 

1. Department of Mining and Geology [Annexure 

G.24(1)] 

 

2. Directorate General of Mines Safety [Annexure 

G.24(2)] 

 

3. Ramapuram Grama Panchayath [Annexure 

G.24(3)] 

 

4.  Kerala State Pollution Control Board [Annexure 

G.24 (4)(i) and Annexure G.24 (4)(ii)] 

 

5. Petroleum and Explosives Safety Organization 

Annexure G.24(1) – Copy of 

quarrying lease deed valid for 

a period of 10 years from 

22.08.19 to 21.08.2029 (Pages 

A7 –A20) 

Annexure G.24(2) – Copy of 

permission (No. SZ / VGR / P-

05-106(2)(b) / 2012-13 / 1077 

dt. 15.06.2012) issued by the 

Directorate General of Mines 

Safety for deployment of 

HEMM and to conduct deep 

hole blasting (Pages A21-A22) 

Annexure G.24(3) – Copy of 

license issued by Ramapuram 
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(former Explosives Department) [Annexure 

G.24(5)] 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Grama Panchayath for the 

quarry (No. 959 dt. 27.03.25 

valid up to 31.03.26) and for 

crusher unit (No. 6636 dt. 

28.03.24 valid up to 30.06.28) 
(Pages A23- A25)  

Annexure G.24(4)(i) – Copies 

of Integrated Consent to 

operate for quarry units and 

the Consent Variation Order 

(No. KSPCB/ KT/ ICO/ 

10049111/ VAR/2024 dt. 

04.03.24) modifying the  

validity up to 16.03.2028 of 

Integrated Consent to 

Operate, issued by the Kerala 

State Pollution Control Board 
(Pages A26-A32) 

Annexure G.24(4)(ii) – Copy 

of Integrated Consent to 

Operate- Renewal, issued for 

crusher unit (Consent No. 

KSPCB/KT/ICO/10038557/2023  

dt. 07.10.23 valid up to 

30.06.2028) by the Kerala State 

Pollution Control Board (Pages 

A33-A35) 
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Annexure G.24(5) – Copy of 

license (No. E / SC /KL / 22 / 

1403 (E57088) dt.  10.02.021 

valid up to 31.03.2026) issued 

by the Petroleum and 

Explosives Safety Organization 

for possession for use of 

explosives from magazine 
(Pages A36-A43). 

G25  

In the case of any change(s) in 

the scope of the project, the 

project would require a fresh 

appraisal by this Authority. 

The company shall abide by the directions of SEIAA 

Kerala in such a context, if arises.   
 

G26  

 

The Authority reserves the right 

to add additional safeguard 

measures subsequently, if found 

necessary, and to take action 

including revoking of the 

environment clearance under 

the provisions of the 

Environment (Protection) Act, 

1986, to ensure effective 

implementation of the 

suggested safeguard measures 

in a time bound and satisfactory 

manner. 

The company shall abide by the directions of SEIAA 

Kerala in such a context, if arises. 
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G27  

The stipulations by Statutory 

Authorities under different Acts 

and Notifications should be 

complied with, including the 

provisions of Water (Prevention 

and Control of Pollution) Act, 

1974, the Air (Prevention and 

control of Pollution) act 1981, 

the Environment (Protection) 

Act, 1986, the Public Liability 

(Insurance) Act, 1991 and EIA 

Notification, 2006. 

Strict compliance is adhered to and is reviewed 

periodically by the authoritative persons of the 

management.   

 

G28  

The project proponent should 

advertise in at least two local 

newspapers widely circulated in 

the region, one of which (both 

the advertisement and the 

newspaper) shall be in the 

vernacular language informing 

that the project has been 

accorded Environmental 

Clearance and copies of 

clearance letters are available 

with the Department of 

Environment and Climate 

Change, Govt. of Kerala and 

may also be seen on the 

 

 

Advertisements regarding the obtaining of 

Environmental Clearance were given Kerala Kaumudi 

(Malayalam daily) dt. 16.07.2013 and The Indian Express 

(English daily) dt. 16.07.2013. 
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website of the Authority at 

www.seiaakerala.org. The 

advertisement should be made 

within 10 days from the date of 

receipt of the Clearance letter 

and a copy of the same should 

be forwarded to the office of 

this Authority as confirmation. 

G29  

A copy of the clearance letter 

shall be sent by the proponent 

to concerned Grama Panchayat 

/ District Panchayat /  

Municipality / Corporation / 

Urban Local Body and also to 

the Local NGO, if any, from 

whom suggestions / 

representations, if any, were 

received while processing the 

proposal.  The clearance letter 

shall also be put on the website 

of the company by the 

proponent. 

Copy of EC has been sent to the Secretary, Ramapuram 

Grama Panchayath.  

 

 

 

G30  

The proponent shall submit six 

monthly reports on the status of 

compliance of the stipulated EC 

conditions including results of 

monitored data (both in hard 

• Conditions are being complied with.  This twenty 

fifth report is in compliance with the submission of 

six- monthly compliance reports and is for the 

period from April to September 2025.  Earlier reports 

were sent to the concerned as stipulated herein. 

Annexure G.30 – Copy of 

ambient air, water, soil and 

noise quality reports (Pages 

A44–A51) 
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copies as well as by e-mail) and 

upload the status of compliance 

of the stipulated EC conditions, 

including results of monitored 

data on their website and shall 

update the same periodically. It 

shall simultaneously be sent to 

the respective Regional Office 

of MoEF, Govt. of India and also 

to the Directorate of 

Environment and Climate 

Change, Govt. of Kerala. 

• Copies of ambient air, water, soil and noise quality 

reports are attached as Annexure G.30. 

 

G31  

The conditions of 

Environmental Clearance should 

be prominently displayed in a 

metallic board of 3 ft x 3 ft with 

green background and yellow 

letters of Times New Roman 

font of size of not less than 40. 

The conditions of Environmental Clearance are 

prominently displayed in a metallic board. 
 

G32  

The proponent should provide 

affidavit that all the conditions 

stipulated in the EC shall be 

scrupulously followed. 

Affidavit was submitted to SEIAA.  
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IV.  PLATES 
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Plate S.1  
Lorry with sprinklers 
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Plate S.2  
Rainwater storage area 
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Plate S.3  
Tarred internal road 
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Plate G.3  
Avenue trees 
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Plate G.4  
Solar street lamp 
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 Plate G.12 
Tarred access road 
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Plate G.18  
Acoustic enclosure 
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Plate G.22 
Garland drain 
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COCHIN BLUE METAL INDUSTRIES PVT LTD
CHOOZHIKKARA  METHIRI PO KOTTAYAM 686576

Ledger of CSR RECURRING EXPENSE-KOTTAYAM From 01/04/2025 To 30/09/2025

CreditDebitParticularsReferanceDate Balance

 15000.0003/04/2025 FUND TRANSFER TO KRISHNAKUMAR MBV AS A 

EDUCATIONAL HELP Cheque No.#751 dated 03/04/2025

15000.00 DrBP-7

 10000.0003/04/2025 FUND TRANSFER TO D.HARIKRISHNAN AS A EDUCATIONAL 

HELP Cheque No.#750 dated 03/04/2025

25000.00 DrBP-8

 200.0005/04/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO MURALI, VAZHITHALA 25200.00 DrCP-119

 1500.0007/04/2025 CASH PAID TO SEENAI RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL-UZHAVOOR 

(FOR THE MENTALY HANDICAPED CHILDREN)  AS A CSR

26700.00 DrCP-179

 7500.0009/04/2025 NEFT TO REHNAS I.K AS A EDUCATIONAL HELP Cheque 

No.#156544 dated 09/04/2025

34200.00 DrBP-18

 500.0022/04/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO JOMON PULLIKKAL 

MAGALATHAZHAM

34700.00 DrCP-737

 300.0023/04/2025 MEDICAL HELP TO BINOY-CHENAIMAKKIL-MANAGALATH 

THAZHAM

35000.00 DrCP-772

 2000.0026/04/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO GEORGE POOVAKKULAM 37000.00 DrCP-943

 300.0029/04/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO KM JOSE, KUNNUMMEL HOUSE 

PALAKKUZHA

37300.00 DrCP-1082

 1500.0002/05/2025 MEDICAL EXPENSE PAID TO THOMAS PATHROSE MARIKA 

FOR CANCER TREATMENT

38800.00 DrCP-1260

 32000.0002/05/2025 FUND TRANSFER TO NIRDHANA KUDUMBA SAHAYA 

PADHATHI HOLDERS A/C AS A CSR APRIL-25

70800.00 DrJV-60

 5000.0002/05/2025 NEFT TO VELIYANNOOR BUDS SCHOOL POOVAKKULAM AS 

A CSR Cheque No.#156567 dated 02/05/2025

75800.00 DrBP-75

 2000.0002/05/2025 NEFT TO HEAD MASTER GOVT.LP SCHOOL 

KOOTHATTUKULAM AS A CSR Cheque No.#156567 dated 

02/05/2025

77800.00 DrBP-76

 1000.0006/05/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO SIVADASAN THADATHARIKATH FOR 

LEG ISSUE(HANDICAPPED)

78800.00 DrCP-1580

 10000.0008/05/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO VIJESH BABU, THANIPARAMBIL 

HOUSE, KIZHATHIRI FOR HEART VALVE TRANSPLANTATION

88800.00 DrCP-1669

 15000.0015/05/2025 FUND TRANSFER TO KRISHNAKUMAR MBV AS A CSR Cheque 

No.#759 dated 15/05/2025

103800.00 DrBP-116

 10000.0015/05/2025 FUND TRANSFER TO HARIKRISHNAN AS A CSR Cheque 

No.#758 dated 15/05/2025

113800.00 DrBP-117

 500.0020/05/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO JOMON PULLIKKAL 

MAGALATHAZHAM

114300.00 DrCP-2300

 1500.0020/05/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO ABDUL MANAF,ASMAS MANZIL, 

ALAPPUZHA FOR ACCIDENT HELP

115800.00 DrCP-2302

 300.0022/05/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO KM JOSE, KUNNUMMEL HOUSE 

PALAKKUZHA

116100.00 DrCP-2429

 300.0024/05/2025 MEDICAL HELP TO BINOY-CHENAIMAKKIL-MANAGALATH 

THAZHAM

116400.00 DrCP-2568

 2995.0002/06/2025 PURCHASE OF SCHOOL BAG FOR HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS 

AS EDUCATION HELP(RAMAPURAM)

119395.00 DrCP-3012

 5000.0002/06/2025 NEFT TO VELIYANNOOR BUDS SCHOOL-POOVAKKULAM AS 

A CSR Cheque No.#156569 dated 02/06/2025

124395.00 DrBP-153

 2000.0002/06/2025 NEFT TO HEAD MASTER GOVT.LP SCHOOL 

KOOTHATTUKULAM AS A CSR Cheque No.#156569 dated 

02/06/2025

126395.00 DrBP-154

 4000.0002/06/2025 FUND TRANSFERO TO ASHRAYA CHARITABLE 

TRUST-KOOTHATTUKULAM AS A CSR

130395.00 DrJV-117

 28000.0002/06/2025 FUND TRANSFER TO NIRDHANA KUDUMBA SAHAYA 

PADATHI HOLDERS SCHEME AS A CSR

158395.00 DrJV-118

 7434.0005/06/2025 PURCHASE OF SCHOOL BAG 413*18 BAG FOR DISTRIBUTING 

SCHOOL STUDENTS

165829.00 DrCP-3122

 8260.0005/06/2025 PURCHASE OF SCHOOL BAG 295*12 NOS, 472*10 BAG FOR 

DISTRIBUTING SCHOOL STUDENTS

174089.00 DrCP-3123

 1500.0006/06/2025 CASH PAID TO SEENAI RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL-UZHAVOOR 

(FOR THE MENTALY HANDICAPED CHILDREN)  AS A CSR

175589.00 DrCP-3170
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Ledger of CSR RECURRING EXPENSE-KOTTAYAM From 01/04/2025 To 30/09/2025

CreditDebitParticularsReferanceDate Balance

 1000.0010/06/2025 CASH PAID TO THANAL MATHA CHARITABLE 

SOCIETY-PATHANAPURAM

176589.00 DrCP-3335

 5000.0010/06/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO BINDU VINOD, KUNINJI FOR SURGERY 181589.00 DrCP-3336

 500.0011/06/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO SHEELA VALLIKUNNEL (HOUSE) 

VELLIYAMATTAM (HEART PTIENT)

182089.00 DrCP-3429

 300.0012/06/2025 MEDICAL HELP TO BINOY-CHENAIMAKKIL-MANAGALATH 

THAZHAM

182389.00 DrCP-3524

 15000.0017/06/2025 FUND TRANSFER TO KRISHNAKUMAR MBV AS A CSR Cheque 

No.#767 dated 17/06/2025

197389.00 DrBP-181

 10000.0017/06/2025 NEFT TO HARIKRISHNAN.D AS A CSR Cheque No.#768 dated 

17/06/2025

207389.00 DrBP-183

 1000.0019/06/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO MARIYAKUTTY, PARATHOTTAL, 

PPOVAKKULAM FOR STOMACH DESEASE

208389.00 DrCP-3854

 1000.0020/06/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO THOMAS PATHROSE, AARAKKUZHA 

FOR LUNGS CANCER TREATMENT

209389.00 DrCP-3906

 1500.0026/06/2025 CSR AMOUNT PAID TO MAHATHMA CHARITABLE 

TRUST-RAMAPURAM

210889.00 DrCP-4157

 500.0027/06/2025 MEDICAL HELP TO SOMAN NAIR ,MALAYIL (HOUSE)-METHIRI 211389.00 DrCP-4227

 1500.0002/07/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO AVANTHIKA J A , PIZHAK FOR 

CANCER TREATMENT

212889.00 DrCP-4414

 5000.0002/07/2025 NEFT TO VELIYANNOOR BUDS SCHOOL POOVAKKULAM AS 

A CSR Cheque No.#156572 dated 02/07/2025

217889.00 DrBP-226

 2000.0002/07/2025 NEFT TO HEAD MASTER GOVT.LP SCHOOL 

KOOTHATTUKULAM AS A CSR Cheque No.#156572 dated 

02/07/2025

219889.00 DrBP-227

 4000.0002/07/2025 FUND TRANSFERO TO ASHRAYA CHARITABLE 

TRUST-KOOTHATTUKULAM AS A CSR FOR THE MONTH OF 

JUNE-25

223889.00 DrJV-274

 28000.0002/07/2025 FUND TRANSFER TO NIRDHANA KUDUMBA SAHAYA 

PADATHI HOLDERS SCHEME AS A CSR FOR THE MONTH OF 

JUNE-25

251889.00 DrJV-275

 10000.0004/07/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO USHA SANTHOSH, POOVAKKULAM 

FOR HEALTH TREATMENT

261889.00 DrCP-4519

 5000.0004/07/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO SANTHA RAGHUNATH, 

POOVAKKULAM FOR ACCIDENT CARE

266889.00 DrCP-4520

 500.0004/07/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO KM JOSE, KUNNUMMEL HOUSE 

PALAKKUZHA

267389.00 DrCP-4522

 500.0008/07/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO BHAVANA, CHERIPARAMBIL HOUSE 

MUTTAM FOR HEART DESEASE

267889.00 DrCP-4750

 15000.0008/07/2025 FUND TRANSFER TO KRISHNAKUMAR MBV AS A CSR Cheque 

No.#TRANSFER dated 08/07/2025

282889.00 DrBP-237

 10000.0008/07/2025 NEFT TO HARIKRISHNAN.D AS A CSR (EDUCATIONAL HELP) 

Cheque No.#826 dated 08/07/2025

292889.00 DrBP-238

 300.0012/07/2025 MEDICAL HELP TO BINOY-CHENAIMAKKIL-MANAGALATH 

THAZHAM

293189.00 DrCP-4980

 1500.0015/07/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO ANDREWS TM, THURUTHIPILLIL 

HOUSE, POOVAKKULAM

294689.00 DrCP-5099

 10000.0018/07/2025 NEFT TO SASIKUMAR K.G,VAZHALA AS A MEDICAL HELP 

Cheque No.#156587 dated 18/07/2025

304689.00 DrBP-250

 500.0021/07/2025 CASH PAID TO THANAL MATHA CHARITABLE 

SOCIETY-PATHANAPURAM

305189.00 DrCP-5377

 500.0021/07/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO HUSSAIN A M FOR KIDNEY SURGERY 305689.00 DrCP-5379

 10000.0025/07/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO USHA SANTHOSH, POOVAKKULAM 

FOR HEALTH TREATMEN (CANCER PATIENT)

315689.00 DrCP-5631

 500.0030/07/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO ANEESH DIVAKARAN, CHENAMOODIL 

THODUPUZHA FOR DIALYSIS

316189.00 DrCP-5850

 1000.0030/07/2025 CASH PAID TO  SREE.SUBHANANDA VIRDHA 

SADANAM-THODUPUZHA (REG.NO:104/91)

317189.00 DrCP-5852

 4000.0002/08/2025 FUND TRANSFERO TO ASHRAYA CHARITABLE 

TRUST-KOOTHATTUKULAM AS A CSR FOR THE MONTH OF 

JULY-25

321189.00 DrJV-276
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Ledger of CSR RECURRING EXPENSE-KOTTAYAM From 01/04/2025 To 30/09/2025

CreditDebitParticularsReferanceDate Balance

 28000.0002/08/2025 FUND TRANSFER TO NIRDHANA KUDUMBA SAHAYA 

PADATHI HOLDERS SCHEME AS A CSR FOR THE MONTH OF 

JULY-25

349189.00 DrJV-277

 5000.0002/08/2025 NEFT TO VELIYANNOOR BUDS SCHOOL POOVAKKULAM AS 

A CSR Cheque No.#156595 dated 02/08/2025

354189.00 DrBP-286

 2000.0002/08/2025 NEFT TO HEAD MASTER GOVT.LP SCHOOL 

KOOTHATTUKULAM AS A CSR Cheque No.#156595 dated 

02/08/2025

356189.00 DrBP-287

 3000.0006/08/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO USHA SANTHOSH, POOVAKKULAM 

FOR HEALTH TREATMEN (CANCER PATIENT)

359189.00 DrCP-6165

 10000.0006/08/2025 MARRIAGE HELP PAID TO JOSMI JOY,PUNNATHANATH 

(H),AMANAKARA C/O ANCY BENNY AMANAKARA WARD 

MEMBER

369189.00 DrCP-6170

 15000.0006/08/2025 FUND TRANSFER TO KRISHNAKUMAR MBV AS A CSR 

(EDUCATIONAL HELP) Cheque No.#838 dated 06/08/2025

384189.00 DrBP-303

 10000.0006/08/2025 NEFT TO HARIKRISHNAN.D AS A CSR (EDUCATIONAL HELP) 

Cheque No.#837 dated 06/08/2025

394189.00 DrBP-304

 100000.0006/08/2025 NEFT TO LN SRINIVASAN (CANCER PATIENT) AS A MEDICAL 

HELP Cheque No.#839 dated 06/08/2025

494189.00 DrBP-412

 500.0008/08/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO KM JOSE, KUNNUMMEL HOUSE 

PALAKKUZHA

494689.00 DrCP-6238

 500.0011/08/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO RAJU PP, PALANILKKUMPARAMBIL, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA(HANDICAPED)

495189.00 DrCP-6407

 1000.0012/08/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO ELDOS V VARGHEES 

PACHAMPARAMBIL(H) KURUPPUMPADI, PERUMBAVOOR

496189.00 DrCP-6494

 1000.0013/08/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO JOSE, KUTTIKATTIL HOUSE, 

CHORAKUZHI FOR CANCER TREATMENT

497189.00 DrCP-6534

 300.0013/08/2025 MEDICAL HELP TO BINOY-CHENAIMAKKIL-MANAGALATH 

THAZHAM

497489.00 DrCP-6535

 5000.0014/08/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO BIJOY, KOOZHITHADATHIL, 

PURAPPUZHA FOR KIDNEY DESEASE

502489.00 DrCP-6610

 500.0015/08/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO JOMON PULLIKKAL 

MAGALATHAZHAM

502989.00 DrCP-6691

 500.0018/08/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO ANDREWS TM, THURUTHIPILLIL 

HOUSE, POOBAKKULAM

503489.00 DrCP-6814

 1500.0022/08/2025 CASH PAID TO SEENAI RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL-UZHAVOOR 

(FOR THE MENTALY HANDICAPED CHILDREN)  AS A CSR

504989.00 DrCP-7082

 1000.0001/09/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO THOMAS PATHROSE, AARAKKUZHA 

FOR LUNGS CANCER TREATMENT

505989.00 DrCP-7629

 4000.0002/09/2025 FUND TRANSFERO TO ASHRAYA CHARITABLE 

TRUST-KOOTHATTUKULAM AS A CSR FOR THE MONTH OF 

AUG-2025

509989.00 DrJV-368

 28000.0002/09/2025 FUND TRANSFER TO NIRDHANA KUDUMBA SAHAYA 

PADATHI HOLDERS SCHEME AS A CSR FOR THE MONTH OF 

AUG-25

537989.00 DrJV-369

 5000.0002/09/2025 NEFT TO VELIYANNOOR BUDS SCHOOL POOVAKKULAM AS 

A CSR Cheque No.#156616 dated 02/09/2025

542989.00 DrBP-395

 2000.0002/09/2025 NEFT TO HEAD MASTER GOVT.LP SCHOOL 

KOOTHATTUKULAM AS A CSR Cheque No.#156616 dated 

02/09/2025

544989.00 DrBP-396

 10000.0002/09/2025 NEFT TO D HARIKRISHNAN AS A EDUCATIONAL HELP Cheque 

No.#851 dated 02/09/2025

554989.00 DrBP-415

 300.0003/09/2025 MEDICAL HELP TO BINOY-CHENAIMAKKIL-MANAGALATH 

THAZHAM

555289.00 DrCP-7788

 500.0003/09/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO JOSE, KUTTIKATTIL HOUSE, 

CHORAKUZHI FOR CANCER TREATMENT

555789.00 DrCP-7789

 15000.0003/09/2025 FUND TRANSFER TO KRISHNAKUMAR MBV AS A 

EDUCATIONAL HELP Cheque No.#852 dated 03/09/2025

570789.00 DrBP-416

 500.0017/09/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO SHIJU MA, KOLANCHERI FOR EAR 

DESEASE

571289.00 DrCP-8458

 500.0023/09/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO ANDREWS TM, THURUTHIPILLIL 

HOUSE, POOBAKKULAM

571789.00 DrCP-8781

 500.0025/09/2025 MEDICAL HELP TO SOMAN NAIR ,MALAYIL (HOUSE)-METHIRI 572289.00 DrCP-8897
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Ledger of CSR RECURRING EXPENSE-KOTTAYAM From 01/04/2025 To 30/09/2025

CreditDebitParticularsReferanceDate Balance

 500.0026/09/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO THOMAS PATHROSE ,KUPPAMALAYIL 

(H),KARIMANNUR, THODUPUZHA

572789.00 DrCP-8948

 500.0026/09/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO JOMON PULLIKKAL 

MAGALATHAZHAM

573289.00 DrCP-8949

 1500.0026/09/2025 CASH PAID TO MAHATHMA CHARITABLE 

TRUST-RAMAPURAM

574789.00 DrCP-8950

 500.0030/09/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO SHAJI KUMARAN, KALLOORKKAD, 

VAZHAKKULAM(HANDICAPPED)

575289.00 DrCP-9213

 10000.0030/09/2025 MEDICAL HELP PAID TO NIRMALA RAJU,CHERUVALLIYIL 

(H),POOVAKKULAM,PARATHOTTEL (CANCER PATIENT)

585289.00 DrCP-9214

Closing Balance

Total

585289 Dr

 585289.00
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